Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №1 в микрорайоне №123

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	407643.60
	1228861.77
	151°52'47''
	4.94
	1-2

	2
	407639.24
	1228864.10
	151°39'39''
	5.06
	2-3

	3
	407634.79
	1228866.50
	242°12'26''
	3.13
	3-4

	4
	407633.33
	1228863.73
	297°26'23''
	1.17
	4-5

	5
	407633.87
	1228862.69
	223°54'14''
	12.20
	5-6

	6
	407625.08
	1228854.23
	221°48'25''
	10.41
	6-7

	7
	407617.32
	1228847.29
	308°13'38''
	4.14
	7-8

	8
	407619.88
	1228844.04
	46°34'17''
	19.59
	8-9

	9
	407633.35
	1228858.27
	18°51'11''
	10.83
	9-1

	Площадь
	0,0113.0000 га     112.51 кв.м.

	Периметр
	71.48 м.


